

A G E N D A HUNTINGTON CITY COUNCIL

December 23, 2024 7:30 p.m.

- 1. Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Synopsis of Last Meeting
- 4. Reports of the Mayor
- 5. **2nd Reading of an Ordinance re**: 2024-O-44 AN ORDINANCE OF COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ACCEPT DEEDS TRANSFERRING NINE (9) RIGHTS-OF-WAY WITHIN THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON FROM THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS, TO THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON

Sponsored by: Councilwoman Tia Rumbaugh (AF)

6. **Resolution re:** 2024-R-119 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF MARIBETH ANDERSON TO THE HUNTINGTON MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Sponsored by: Councilman Bob Bailey (PC)

7. **Resolution re:** 2024-R-124 — A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL CONFIRMING THE REAPPOINTMENT OF SANDRA CLEMENTS TO THE FIRE CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

Sponsored by: Councilwoman Teresa Johnson (PC)

8. **Resolution re:** 2024-R-125 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF BOB BAILEY TO THE POLICE CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

Sponsored by: Councilwoman Teresa Johnson (PC)

9. **Resolution re:** 2024-R-126 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ADD SERVICES IN AN AGREEMENT WITH TYLER TECHNOLOGIES

Sponsored by: Councilman Councilwoman Tia Rumbaugh (AF)

10. **Resolution re:** 2024-R-127 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF CW DOLIN TO THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON PLANNING COMMISSION

Sponsored by: Councilman Bob Bailey (PC)

11. **Resolution re:** 2024-R-128 — A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL CONFIRMING THE REAPPOINTMENT OF RANDALL T. MOORE TO THE TRI-STATE TRANSIT AUTHORITY BOARD

Sponsored by: Councilman Bob Bailey (PC)

12. **Resolution re:** 2024-R-129 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT FOR SLIP REMEDIATION AT WOOD HAVEN DRIVE

Sponsored by: Councilwoman Ally Layman (PW)

13. **Resolution re:** 2024-R-131 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL FINDING 2400 FIFTH AVENUE AKA 2401 FIFTH AVENUE, WITHIN THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON, OWNED BY EVERETT HANNAH PROPERTIES II LLC, TO BE A PUBLIC NUISANCE AND TO ORDER THE PUBLIC ABATEMENT OF THE NUISANCE

Sponsored by: Councilman Todd Sweeney (PS

14. **Resolution re:** 2024-R-132 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE THE HUNTINGTON POLICE DEPARTMENT WITH A LEICA MODEL BLK360 G2 MAPPING UNIT

Sponsored by: Councilwoman Ally Layman (PS)

15. **Resolution re:** 2024-R-134 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT TO FURNISH LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR DEMOLITION AND SITE CLEARANCE FOR VARIOUS STRUCTURES WITHIN THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON

Sponsored by: *sponsor assigned pending committee action* (AF)

16. **Resolution re:** 2024-R-135 — A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL CONFIRMING THE REAPPOINTMENT OF COURTNEY PROCTOR CROSS TO THE URBAN FORESTRY ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Sponsored by: *sponsor assigned pending committee action* (PC)

17. **Resolution re:** 2024-R-136 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF DAVID KING TO THE URBAN FORESTRY ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Sponsored by: *sponsor assigned pending committee action* (PC)

18. **Resolution re:** 2024-R-137 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF STEVE WILLIAMS TO THE TRI-STATE TRANSIT AUTHORITY

Sponsored by: *sponsor assigned pending committee action* (PC)

- 19. MAYOR STEVE WILLIAMS' OUTGOING MESSAGE
- 20. Good & Welfare
- 21. Adjournment